LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LMBT5550LT1–1/5
1
3
2
LMBT5550LT1
LMBT5551LT1
SOT–23

FEATURE
Pb-Free package is available.
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
        Device Marking Shipping
     LMBT5550LT1 M1F 3000/Tape&Reel
     LMBT5550LT1G
        (Pb-Free)
M1F 3000/Tape&Reel
     LMBT5551LT1 G1 3000/Tape&Reel
     LMBT5551LT1G
        (Pb-Free)
G1 3000/Tape&Reel
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LMBT5550LT1–2/5
LMBT5550LT1  LMBT5551LT1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T A = 25°C unless otherwise noted) (Continued)
Characteristic  Symbol Min Max Unit
ON CHARACTERISTICS
DC Current Gain hFE ––
(I C = 1.0 mAdc, V CE = 5.0 Vdc) LMBT5550 60 —
LMBT5551 80 —
(I C = 10 mAdc, V CE = 5.0 Vdc) LMBT5550 60 250
LMBT5551 80 250
(I C = 50 mAdc, V CE = 5.0Vdc) LMBT5550 20 —
LMBT5551 30 —